1 25.11.14 en / 488
 Monitoring Technique
 VARIMETER
 Insulation Monitor
 AN 58721), EH 5878
• According to IEC/EN 61 557-8
• For single- and 3-phase AC-voltage systems
• For medically used rooms (variant /107)

 test and display panel UP 5862 with
 test and reset button
Ordering example for variants
AN 5872 .05/107 AC 230 V 50 kΩ
     Response value
     Auxiliary voltage
     Variants
     Type
EH 5878 .05 /_ _ _ AC 230 V 50 kΩ
     Response value
     Auxiliary voltage
     Variant, if required
     Contact
     Type
 Standard Types
AN 5872.11   AC 24, 42, 230, 400, 500 V   50 kΩ
Article number: 0031450 stock item
• Output: 1 changeover contact
• Auxiliary voltage UH: AC 24, 42, 230, 400, 500 V
• Response value RAN: 50 kΩ
• Width: 100 mm
EH 5878.05   AC 24, 42, 110, 230, 400 V   50 kΩ
Article number: 0033168 stock item
• Output: 1 Wechsler
• Auxiliary voltage UH: AC 24, 42, 110, 230, 400 V
• Response value RAN: 50 kΩ
• Frontside 96 x 96 mm
 Zubehör
AG 5876.11/010: pre-waring device
UP 5862: Test and display panel for
 AN 5872.05/107 and EH .... /107
 Article number: 0041706
EH 5861/002: indicating instrument
 degree of protection: IP 52
 Article number: 0030616
The indicating device EH 5861 is external-
ly connected to the insulation monitor and
shows the actual insulation resistance of
the voltage systems to ground.
Dimensions:
Width x height x depth
96 x 96 x 52
3 25.11.14 en / 488
 Connection Examples
Connection Example AN 5872.05/107 with external test and display panel
A1/A2: AC 24 or 24 V
A1/A3: AC 42 or 42 V
A1/A4: AC 110 or 230 V
A1/A5: AC 230 or 400 V
A1/A6: AC 400 or 500 V
A1/A2: AC 24 or 24 V
A1/A3: AC 42 or 42 V
A1/A4: AC 110 or 230 V
A1/A5: AC 230 or 400 V
A1/A6: AC 400 or 500 V
 Connection Examples Characteristic
Continuous current limit curve for AN 5872
8
6
4
2
0
T ( C )700 10
M6324
20 30 40 50 60
10
I ( A )
L1
L2
L3
PE
L 12 11 14 A6 A5 A4 A3 A2 A1
PE